cPCI Series
Ruggedized cPCI (2mm) Connectors
Hyperboloid Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent
electrical and mechanical characteristics of the Hypertac hyperboloid

cPCI Series
12
How To Order
1 Connector family(1)
	 (Fixed)
2K  2 mm cPCI series
2 Connector style(2)
	 (Per IEC 1076-4-101)
A  With multi-purpose center (MPC; polarization feature)     A  Without MPC
3 Number of signal pins 11 0  110 contacts     90 5  95 contacts
4 Number of rows
	 (Fixed)
F  Top shield (6 row)
5 Contact gender M Male daughtercard     F  Female backplane
6 Straight dip solder
Backplaine connector
tail length
Daughter board
connector tail length
D 0.216 (5.50) 0.123 (3.12)
1D 0.380 (9.65)
2D 0.630 (16.00)
4D 0.166 (4.22) 0.166 (4.22)
7 Plating
AT H 50 µin gold over nickel (mating surface only)
Other surfaces gold flash over nickel (female contacts only)
A HT B Same as tah with tin/lead (63/67) over nickel on contact terminations
(female contacts only)
BT H Same as th with tin/lead (63/67) over nickel on contact terminations
(male contacts only)
2K F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Notes
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: MIL-DTL 55302 Group A & B
2) Pin one locations per IEC 1076-4-101
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
cPCI Series
13
How To Order | NASA Goddard
1 Goddard designator(1) (Fixed)
2 Connector gender
CM  Male connector  	 CF  Female connector     AM  Male Adapter
AF  Female Adapter 	 FF A  Female-to-female adapter
3 Number of contacts 11 0  110 contacts     90 5  95 contacts
4 Connector style
A  With multi-purpose center (MPC, polarization feature)     B  Without MPC
Solder tail finish
G  Gold flash over Nickel    S  63/37 tine/lead solder over Nickel
5 Solder tail length
Backplaine connector
tail length
Daughter board
connector tail length
D 0.216 (5.50) 0.123 (3.12)
1D 0.380 (9.65)
2D 0.630 (16.00)
4D 0.166 (4.22) 0.166 (4.22)
1 23 8P1 2
1 2 3 4 5
Notes
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: NASA GSFC S-311-P-822 Table II
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2019 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 1.0
  
Global
Support
UK Headquarters US Headquarters
■■ London, UK
+44 20 7004 1600
■■ Stuart, FL
	 +1 772 286 9300
Americas
■■ Costa Mesa, CA
+1 714 371 1100
■■ Hudson, MA
+1 978 568 0451
■■ Kansas City, KS
+1 913 342 5544
■■ Milpitas, CA
+1 408 957 9607 x 1125
■■ Northampton, MA
+1 413 582 9620
■■ Salisbury, MD
+1 800 780 2169
■■ Stuart, FL
+1 772 286 9300
■■ Tampa, FL
+1 813 901 7200
■■ Thousand Oaks, CA
+1 805 267 0100
Europe
■■ Deggendorf, Germany
+49 991 250 120
■■ Dundee, UK
+44 1382 427 200